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PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000243697 Call Sign FM WTFG 765820 Main 90.3 Robbinsville, NC  TOCCOA 04/19/2024  Accepted
Request FOUNDATION, INC. For Filing
(Change)
From: To:

0000243721 Call Sign FL NEW 785703 Main 103.3 MOCA, PR Tocad Trompeta en 04/22/2024 Accepted
Request Sion Inc. For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000243717  Assignment FX K279CU 147048 103.7 THIBODAUX, LA GAP 04/22/2024  Accepted
of BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: GAP BROADCASTING, LLC To: Power 102.1 FM LLC

0000243701 Call Sign FL NEW 787975 Main 103.5 Bluffton, IN On the Spectrum 04/19/2024  Accepted
Request Advocate Inc. For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000243704 Minor FL KLMW- 788046 Main 104.9 Iredell, TX First Baptist Church of ~ 04/19/2024  Accepted
Modification LP Iredell Texas For Filing
From: To:
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0000243685 License To LPD WI17ET- 182499 17 VERONA, WI Roseland 04/19/2024  Accepted
Cover D Broadcasting, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000243706 License To FB WURN- 777423 Main 107.1 KENDALL, FL ACTUALIDAD KEY 04/19/2024  Accepted
Cover FM1 LARGO FM For Filing

LICENSEE, LLC

From: To:

0000243720 Minor FM WVAM- 768946 Main 90.5 HUNTERSVILLE  Cedar Cove 04/22/2024  Accepted
Modification FM , PA Broadcasting, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000232997 Construction FL NEW 788532 Main 90.9 YABUCOA, PR HOGAR CREA INC, 04/22/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:

0000243716 Minor FX W281AK 139447 104.1 AMSTERDAM, EDUCATIONAL 04/19/2024  Accepted
Modification NY MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
From: To:

0000243679 Assignment FM WCEF 40922 Main 98.3 RIPLEY, WV BIG RIVER RADIO, 04/19/2024 Accepted
of INC. For Filing

Authorization

From: BIG RIVER RADIO, INC. To: Hometown Media, LLC
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0000243719 Minor FM KSHY 767300 Main 89.5 FORT LARAMIE  Cheyenne 04/22/2024  Accepted
Modification , WY Broadcasting For Filing

Foundation, Inc.

From: To:

0000232785 Construction FL NEW 788415 Main 94.3 Kyle, TX Austin Airwaves, Inc. 04/19/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:

0000243724 Call Sign FL NEW 778199 Main 98.1 Milford, NH Town of Milford, New 04/22/2024 Accepted
Request Hampshire For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000243723 Call Sign FL NEW 788262 Main 98.1 DESERT HOT Manantial de Vida 04/22/2024 Accepted
Request SPRINGS, CA Eterna, Inc. For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000243726 Displacement LPD WSJP- 127507 Main 14 AGUADILLA, PR  Caribbean 04/22/2024  Accepted

LD Broadcasting Network, For Filing
LLC

From: To:
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File Number

0000243682

0000243702

0000243681

0000243718

0000232747

0000243691
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PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:
License To
Cover
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Call Sign

Request
(Change)

Service

LPD

FM

FM

FX

FL

LPD

Call Sign

WPVS-
LD

WTWH

KCWP

W247CW

NEW

W17ET-

NOTICE

Facility ID

67976

766931

767758

156109

788093

182499

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

88.3

911

97.3

107.9

17

City, State

MILWAUKEE, WI

HAZLETON, PA

WEST PLAINS,
MO

Kingston / Red

Hook, NY

Norwalk, OH

VERONA, WI

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
ROSELAND

BROADCASTING,
INC.

Calvary Chapel Bible
Broadcasting

COMMUNITY
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Charles Williamson

Artists' Open Studio

Roseland
Broadcasting, Inc.

Status Date

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/22/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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